

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC (WP (C)) No. 196 of 2026

[Ref: WP (C) No. 131 of 2025]

Jadinliu

...***Applicant/s***

Vrs.

State of Manipur; & 6 Ors.

...***Respondent/s***

-B E F O R E-

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

24.06.2026

Heard Mr. P. Tomcha, learned counsel appearing for the applicant.

The present application has been filed with a prayer for impleading "M/S Paratech Construction Pvt. Ltd. through the General Manager (P), PMU-Noney, C/O. NHIDCL, Noney District, Manipur-795147." as respondent No. 8 in the connected WP (C) No. 131 of 2025.

Issue notice, returnable within 3 weeks.

As Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned GA appeared on behalf of respondents No. 1, 2, 3 & 6 and as Mr. W. Darakishwar, learned senior panel counsel appeared on behalf of respondents No. 4 & 5, no formal notice is called for in respect of the said respondents.

The applicant is to take steps for service of notice upon the proposed respondent No. 8 by way of speed post service.

Steps should be taken within 1 week and the applicant is to file an affidavit showing proof of service of such notice.

List this case again on 28.08.2026.

JUDGE

Sapana